Passengers

Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Total Cargo
(in pounds)

Enplaned
Deplaned
Through
Total

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

November
2004 2003

109,897 103,133
108,752 101,932
218,649 205,065

2,922,444 3,134,787
4,518,177 4,247,179

0 0
7,440,621 7,381,966

840,791 655,366
908,293 1,058,759
0 0
1,749,084 1,714,125

3,763,235 3,790,153
5,426,470 5,305,938

0 0
9,189,705 9,096,091

2,014 2,040
5,316 5,554
2,365 2,690
1,013 1,200
10,708 11,484

% Change

6.56%
6.69%
6.62%

-6.77%
6.38%

0.79%

28.29%
-14.21%

2.04%

-0.71%
2.27%

1.03%

-1.27%
-4.29%
-12.08%
-15.58%
-6.76%

2004

Calendar Year to Date
2003

1,140,513 1,095,555
1,137,579 1,090,523
2,278,092 2,186,078

33,946,915 37,314,990
49,355,587 48,034,786

2,500,035 856,038
85,802,537 86,205,814

6,931,326 8,257,337
10,834,359 11,621,311
0 0
17,765,685 19,878,648

40,878,241 45,572,327
60,189,946 59,656,097
2,500,035 856,038
103,568,222 106,084,462

21,643 23,747
59,044 52,598
29,345 28,457
12,246 11,156
122,278 115,958

% Change

4.10%
4.31%
4.21%

-9.03%
2.75%

-0.47%

-16.06%
-6.77%

-10.63%

-10.30%
0.89%

-2.37%

-8.86%
12.26%
3.12%
9.77%
5.45%




