RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	November			Calendar Year to Date		
	2004	2003	% Change	2004	2003	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	109,897	103,133	6.56%	1,140,513	1,095,555	4.10%
Deplaned	<u>108,752</u>	101,932	6.69%	<u>1,137,579</u>	1,090,523	4.31%
Total	218,649	205,065	6.62%	2,278,092	2,186,078	4.21%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	2,922,444	3,134,787	-6.77%	33,946,915	37,314,990	-9.03%
Deplaned	4,518,177	4,247,179	6.38%	49,355,587	48,034,786	2.75%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>2,500,035</u>	<u>856,038</u>	
Total	7,440,621	7,381,966	0.79%	85,802,537	86,205,814	-0.47%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	840,791	655,366	28.29%	6,931,326	8,257,337	-16.06%
Deplaned	908,293	1,058,759	-14.21%	10,834,359	11,621,311	-6.77%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	11.2170	0	0	0.1770
Total	1,749,084	1,714,125	2.04%	17,765,685	19,878,648	-10.63%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,763,235	3,790,153	-0.71%	40,878,241	45,572,327	-10.30%
Deplaned	5,426,470	5,305,938	2.27%	60,189,946	59,656,097	0.89%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	4.000/	<u>2,500,035</u>	<u>856,038</u>	0.070/
Total	9,189,705	9,096,091	1.03%	103,568,222	106,084,462	-2.37%
Aircraft Operations						
•						
Air Carrier	2,014	2,040	-1.27%	21,643	23,747	-8.86%
Air Taxi	5,316	5,554	-4.29%	59,044	52,598	12.26%
General Aviation	2,365	2,690	-12.08%	29,345	28,457	3.12%
Military	<u>1,013</u>	<u>1,200</u>	-15.58%	<u>12,246</u>	<u>11,156</u>	9.77%
Total	10,708	11,484	-6.76%	122,278	115,958	5.45%